
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I certify that on September 21, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing to be filed with the Public Service Commission and served by the Utah 
Division of Public Utilities to the following in Utah Docket 22-035-01 as indicated below: 

BY Electronic-Mail: 

Rocky Mountain Power  
Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
Emily Wegener emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 
Joelle Steward joelle.steward@pacificorp.com 
  
Daymark Energy Advisors  
Philip DiDomenico pdidomenico@daymarkea.com 
Aniruddha Krishnamurthy akrishnamurthy@daymarkea.com 
Christopher Jylkka cjylkka@daymarkea.com 
Aliea Afnan Munger aafnan@daymarkea.com 
Cayleigh Donahue cdonahue@daymarkea.com 
Dan Koehler dkoehler@daymarkea.com 
  
James Dodge Russell & Stephens, P.C. 
Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com 
  
Utah Association of Energy Users  
Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com 
Millicent Pichardo mpichardo@energystrat.com 
Courtney Higgins chiggins@energystrat.com 
Jason Kiengsiri jkiengsiri@energystrat.com 
  
Office of Consumer Services  
Michelle Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
Alyson Anderson akanderson@utah.gov 
Alex Ware aware@utah.gov 
  
J. Kennedy and Associates, Inc.  
Philip Hayet phayet@jkenn.com 
Ben Pfeffer bpfeffer@jkenn.com 
Leah Wellborn lwellborn@jkenn.com 
  
Utah Attorney General’s Office  
Assistant Attorney Generals  
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
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/S/ Madison Galt 
Madison Galt, Legal Assistant 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 

 

 


